Fuse protection
240 Fuse links
241 Product overview
242 Cylindrical fuses
245 Neutral links
246 Neozed fuses D0
247 Glass fuses F Class
248 Knife fuses NH

10x38 - Size 0
gG Curve values in mm
Fuse protection
202
Fuse links
References
In (A) V kA
Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard With fusing indicator
31F2GL 31F2GLIF 2 690 80 0.02 10
31F4GL 31F4GLIF 4 690 80 0.02 10
31F6GL 31F6GLIF 6 690 80 0.02 10
31F8GL 31F8GLIF 8 690 80 0.02 10
31F10GL 31F10GLIF 10 690 80 0.02 10
31F12GL 31F12GLIF 12 690 80 0.02 10
31F16GL 31F16GLIF 16 690 80 0.02 10
31F20GL 31F20GLIF 20 690 80 0.02 10
31F25GL 31F25GLIF 25 690 80 0.02 10
31F32GL 31F32GLIF 32 500 120 0.02 10
31F40GL 31F40GLIF 40 500 120 0.02 10
31F50GL 31F50GLIF 50 400 120 0.02 10
14x51 - Size 1
References
In (A) V kA
Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard With fusing indicator
32F16GL 32F16GLIF 16 690 80 0.06 10
32F20GL 32F20GLIF 20 690 80 0.06 10
32F25GL 32F25GLIF 25 690 80 0.06 10
32F32GL 32F32GLIF 32 690 80 0.06 10
32F40GL 32F40GLIF 40 690 80 0.06 10
32F50GL 32F50GLIF 50 690 80 0.06 10
32F63GL 32F63GLIF 63 690 80 0.06 10
32F80GL 32F80GLIF 80 500 120 0.06 10
32F100GL 32F100GLIF 100 500 120 0.06 10
32F125GL 32F125GLIF 125 400 120 0.06 10
22x58 - Size 2
203www.gave.com
References
In (A) V kA

30F16AM 30F16AMIF 16 500 120 0.01 10
30F20AM 30F20AMIF 20 500 120 0.01 10
30F25AM 30F25AMIF 25 500 120 0.01 10
30F32AM 30F32AMIF 32 400 120 0.01 10
10x38 - Size 0
References
In (A) V kA
Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard With fusing indicator
31F2AM 31F2AMIF 2 690 80 0.02 10
31F4AM 31F4AMIF 4 690 80 0.02 10
31F6AM 31F6AMIF 6 690 80 0.02 10
31F8AM 31F8AMIF 8 690 80 0.02 10
31F10AM 31F10AMIF 10 690 80 0.02 10
31F12AM 31F12AMIF 12 690 80 0.02 10
31F16AM 31F16AMIF 16 690 80 0.02 10
31F20AM 31F20AMIF 20 690 80 0.02 10
31F25AM 31F25AMIF 25 690 80 0.02 10
31F32AM 31F32AMIF 32 500 120 0.02 10
31F40AM 31F40AMIF 40 500 120 0.02 10
31F50AM 31F50AMIF 50 400 120 0.02 10
14x51 - Size 1
Cylindrical fuses
aM Curve
Fuse protection
204
Fuse links
Neutral links
References Size Weight (kg) Package
0NEUTRO Size 0 0.002 10
1NEUTRO Size 1 0.004 10
2NEUTRO Size 2 0.008 10
References
In (A) V kA
Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard With fusing indicator
32F16AM 32F16AMIF 16 690 80 0.06 10
32F20AM 32F20AMIF 20 690 80 0.06 10
32F25AM 32F25AMIF 25 690 80 0.06 10
32F32AM 32F32AMIF 32 690 80 0.06 10
32F40AM 32F40AMIF 40 690 80 0.06 10
32F50AM 32F50AMIF 50 690 80 0.06 10
32F63AM 32F63AMIF 63 690 80 0.06 10
32F80AM 32F80AMIF 80 500 120 0.06 10
32F100AM 32F100AMIF 100 500 120 0.06 10
32F125AM 32F125AMIF 125 400 120 0.06 10
22x58 - Size 2
gPV Curve
References
In (A)
Energy Integrals I2t (A2s) Power Loss (W) Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard Pre-Arcing Total at 1000V 0.8In In
30F2PV 2 1.2 3.4 0.6 1.0 0.01 10
30F6PV 6 30 90 1.1 1.8 0.01 10
30F8PV 8 3 32 1.2 2.1 0.01 10
30F10PV 10 7 70 1.3 2.3 0.01 10
30F12PV 12 12 120 1.5 2.7 0.01 10
30F15PV 15 22 220 1.7 2.9 0.01 10
30F20PV 20 34 240 2.1 3.5 0.01 10
10x38 - Size 0
References
In (A)
Energy Integrals I2t (A2s) Power Loss (W) Weight
(kg)
Pack.
Standard Pre-Arcing Total at 1000V 0.8In In
31F20PV 20 27 568 2.7 5 0.02 10
31F25PV 25 65 943 2.7 5.1 0.02 10
31F32PV 32 120 1740 3.3 6.2 0.02 10
14x51 - Size 1
205www.gave.com
Neozed fuses D0
The D0-System, sometimes called